ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3524-3525/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2021 in FMA No.679/2019 09-09-2021 in FMA No.680/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA NATH Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.11021-11022/2022 (XVI) (With I.R. and IA No.87114/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar chourasia, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv. Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Leave granted.
- We have heard Ms Aakanksha Kaul, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr

Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the respondent.

2

- Arguments concluded. 3
- 4 Judgment reserved.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**