

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.7939-7940/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA NATH

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.7941-7942/2022 (XVI)

Date : 23-11-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

- 1 Hon'ble Ms Justice Hima Kohli pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud and Her Ladyship.
- 2 Civil Appeal Nos 7939-7940 of 2022 are allowed and Civil Appeal Nos 7941-7942 of 2022 are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)